PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7398500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN TOULON	06/23/2022
LUKE WILLIAMS	06/23/2022
PATRICK DAWSON	06/23/2022
KEITH KINGSTON	06/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY	
Street Address:	2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD	
City:	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008-7328	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29761473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)930-5022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7609308482

Email: rebecca.hanovice@callawaygolf.com

Correspondent Name: CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY Address Line 1: 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008-7328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PD2837	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA HANOVICE	
SIGNATURE: /Rebecca Hanovice/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PD2837 Assignment - signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060294 FRAME: 0884

507351579

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Sean Toulon** of Vista, California, **Luke Williams** of Carlsbad, California, **Patrick Dawson** of San Diego, California, and **Keith Kingston** of Oceanside, California (collectively, "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a certain invention entitled "**Putter Head**", for which U.S. Design Patent Application Number 29/761,473 was filed on 12/9/2020.

WHEREAS, CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2180 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California 92008-7328 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all rights to sue for past infringement of said invention, Letters Patents, or similar legal protection; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed on Date:	Jun 23, 2022	<u> </u>
Signed on Date:	Jun 23, 2022	Sean Youlon (Jun 28, 2022 14:06 EDT) SEAN TOULON:
Signed on Date:	Jun 23, 2022	LUKE WILLIAMS
	Jun 23, 2022	Patrick Dawson Patrick Dawson (Jun 23, 2022 12:55 PDT) PATRICK DAWSON
Signed on Date:		Keith Pingston (July 28, 2022 13:02 PDT) KEITH KINGSTON
ACCEPTED BY	ASSIGNEE:	
RV: RM		_{Date:} Jun 23, 2022

REBECCA HANOVICE on behalf of CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY

PATENT REEL: 060294 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 06/23/2022